Financial assets and liabilities of the Company in terms of currency as at 31 December 2021:

In thousands of tenge Tenge US dollar Euro Total

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  1,175,191   438,042   55,526   1,668,759

Loans to customers  12,239,332  – –  12,239,332

Other financial assets  17,351  – –  17,351

Total financial assets   13,431,874   438,042   55,526   13,925,442

Financial liabilities

Amounts due to credit institutions  11,235,834  – –  11,235,834

Lease liabilities  84,927  – –  84,927

Other financial liabilities  13,404  –  5,854   19,258

Total financial liabilities  11,334,165  –  5,854   11,340,019

Open position   2,097,709   438,042   49,672   2,585,423

Analysis of sensitivity to the foreign exchange market

The effect on equity does not differ from the effect on the income statement and other comprehensive income.

Negative amounts in the table reflect a potential net decrease in the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive

income, while positive amounts reflect a potential net increase. An equivalent decrease in the exchange rate of each

of the following currencies against the tenge will have the opposite effect on profit before tax.

In thousands of tenge 2022  2021

Currency

Change in

exchange rate

in%

Effect on profit

before corporate

income tax expense

Change in

exchange rate

in%

Effect on profit

before corporate

income tax expense

US dollar 20%  87,412   20%  87,608

US dollar -20%  (87,412)  -20%  (87,608)

Euro 20%  (15,561)  20%  9,934

Euro -20%  15,561   -20%  (9,934)

Prepayment risk

Prepayment risk is the risk that the Company will incur a financial loss because its customers and counterparties repay

or request repayment earlier or later than expected, such as fixed rate mortgages when interest rates fall.

Management of the Company believes that creditors will not request early repayment of loans and borrowers will not

make earliest repayments, which may impact significantly on Company’s net income. This assumption is based on

historical data from four previous financial years.

MICROFINANCE ORGANIZATION ASIAN CREDIT FUND LLC